Unit Type: Special District
Unit Name: Argyle Fire Control District

Unit Status: Active

Location Information

Name: Mr. Larry Standland

Title: Treasurer

Phone: (850) 892-9730

Address:

P. O. Box 61
Argyle, FL 32422

Chief Financial Officer

Name: Larry Standland

Title: Treasurer

Unit Information

Year: 2010

Unit Dependency: Independent

Contact Information

Name: Mr. Hilton Galloway
Title: CPA

Phone: (334) 347-0088
Email: hgalloway@circpa.com
Address:

P. O. Box 61
Argyle, FL 32422

Certification

Chairman/Elected Official
Name: Tommy Yates

Title: Chairman

Yes No
Have You Experienced a Financial Emergency in this year? I:I
If Yes, Have You Compiled With Section 218.503(2), Florida Statues? I:I

AFR Details

Original AFR
AFR Status: Certified
AFR Received Date: 9/30/2011
Audit Received Date: 12/22/2011

Submission Type: Electronic

Long-Term Debt Information

Long-Term Debt: $66,068

Audit Information

Was an audit performed? Yes
Audit Performed Date: 9/28/2011

Auditor Name: Carr, Riggs & Ingram, LLC

Address:
P.O. Box 311070
Enterprise, AL 36331

Thursday, April 25, 2024



Revenues Report for FYE 2010

Account Code

319000 - Other General Taxes

331200 - Federal Grant - Public Safety
342200 - Service Charge - Fire Protection
361100 - Interest

369900 - Other Miscellaneous Revenues

Grand Total

Expenditures Report for FYE 2010

Account/Object Code

522.30 - Fire Control - Operating Expenses
522.60 - Fire Control - Capital Outlay
522.70 - Fire Control - Debt Service

Grand Total

Data Element Worksheet Report for FYE:
District

Affiliates Report for FYE 2010

General Special Debt Service

Revenue
69,570
395,412
40,742
82
7,310

513,116

General Special
Revenue

173,591
343,521
11,757

528,869

2010, Argyle Fire Control

Debt Service

Capital
Projects

Capital
Projects

Permanent

Permanent

Enterprise

Enterprise

Internal
Service

Internal
Service

Pension Trust Component Total
Units
69,570
395,412
40,742
82
7,310

513,116

Pension Trust Component Total
Units

173,591
343,521
11,757

528,869
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