# Unit Information

Year: 2010

Title: CPA

Address:

P. O. Box 61 Argyle, FL 32422

Unit Dependency: Independent

Name: Mr. Hilton Galloway

Phone: (334) 347-0088

Email: hgalloway@circpa.com

**Contact Information** 

Unit Type: Special District

Unit Name: Argyle Fire Control District

Unit Status: Active

# Location Information

Name: Mr. Larry Standland

Title: Treasurer

Phone: (850) 892-9730

Address:

P. O. Box 61 Argyle, FL 32422

# Chief Financial Officer Chairman/Elected Official Name: Larry Standland Name: Tommy Yates Title: Treasurer Title: Chairman Have You Experienced a Financial Emergency in this year? X If Yes, Have You Compiled With Section 218.503(2), Florida Statues? X

### AFR Details

### **Original AFR**

AFR Status: Certified

AFR Received Date: 9/30/2011

Audit Received Date: 12/22/2011

Submission Type: Electronic

# Long-Term Debt Information

Long-Term Debt: \$66,068

## Audit Information

Was an audit performed? Yes

Audit Performed Date: 9/28/2011

Auditor Name: Carr, Riggs & Ingram, LLC

Address: P.O. Box 311070 Enterprise, AL 36331

# **Revenues Report for FYE 2010**

Account Code		General	Special Revenue	Debt Service	Capital Projects	Permanent	Enterprise	Internal Service	Pension	Trust	Component Units	Total
319000 - Other General Taxes		69,570										69,570
331200 - Federal Grant - Public Safety		395,412										395,412
342200 - Service Charge - Fire Protection		40,742										40,742
361100 - Interest		82										82
369900 - Other Miscellaneous Revenues		7,310										7,310
	Grand Total	513,116										513,116

# Expenditures Report for FYE 2010

Account/Object Cod	e	General	Special Revenue	Debt Service	Capital Projects	Permanent	Enterprise	Internal Service	Pension	Trust	Component Units	Total
522.30 - Fire Control - Operating Expenses		173,591										173,591
522.60 - Fire Control - Capital Outlay		343,521										343,521
522.70 - Fire Control - Debt Service		11,757										11,757
	Grand Total	528,869										528,869

Data Element Worksheet Report for FYE: 2010, Argyle Fire Control District

Affiliates Report for FYE 2010